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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta March 12-14 2026
Round 2

Test Session 2

Pos.  No. Driver/Hometown Sponsor/Car Best Tm In Lap Diff Gap Cship PIC. P…
 

1 7 Noah Harmon/Deland FL CUBE 3 / Highpoint Rockers/Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.688 5     N 1 1
2 17 Alon Day/Ashdod, Israel JSSI/SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.688 10     P 2 2
3 28 Helio Meza/Spring TX Alessandros Racing/SLR-M1/Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.704 6 0.02 0.02 P 3 3
4 3 Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY CMI/Spot-OnServices/AMTMtrspts/Ford Mustang 1:24.802 11 0.11 0.10 N 4 4
5 51 Gavin Gleitsman/Naperville IL Exron Capital/ImageFX/Chevrolet Camaro 1:25.175 6 0.49 0.37 P 5 5
6 8 Andres Perez de Lara/Mexico City Mexico Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro 1:25.208 7 0.52 0.03 P 6 6
7 00 Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA Black Underwear/Helium Mobile/Chevrolet Camaro 1:25.501 7 0.81 0.29 PA 1 7
8 70 Sam Corry/Cornelius NC Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry 1:25.561 6 0.87 0.06 N 7 8
9 30 Jackson Tovo/Cornelius NC Pilot Travel Centers/Toyota Camry 1:25.611 5 0.92 0.05 P 8 9
10 19 Graham Jacobson/Marietta GA Hertz Car Sales/Chevrolet Camaro 1:25.672 10 0.98 0.06 P 9 1…
11 95 Gian Buffomante/Naperville IL Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry 1:25.711 9 1.02 0.04 N 10 1…
12 27 Lanie Buice/Jaskson GA Sunoco/Guthrie’s Garage/SLR-M1/Chevrolet Camaro 1:25.731 7 1.04 0.02 P 11 1…
13 9 Keith Prociuk/Buffalo Grove IL HP Tuners / Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang 1:25.775 6 1.09 0.04 PA 2 1…
14 10 Ethan Tovo/Cornelius NC Dick's Sporting Goods/Toyota Camry 1:25.894 7 1.21 0.12 P 12 1…
15 61 Roberto Sabato/Bonita Springs FL 6th Gear Racing/Ford Mustang 1:26.075 4 1.39 0.18 PA 3 1…
16 20 Seamus McKendree/Elizabeth CO Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry 1:26.282 12 1.59 0.21 N 13 1…
17 26 Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA Cope Race Cars/HP Tuners/Dodge Challenger 1:26.485 5 1.80 0.20 N 14 1…
18 25 Jace Denmark/Phoenix AZ Cope Race Cars/Chevrolet Camaro 1:26.790 14 2.10 0.31 P 15 1…
19 98 Doug Winston/North White Plains NY TradeMentor.org/D&Melectrical/Ford Mustang 1:26.977 15 2.29 0.19 PA 4 1…
20 71 Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang 1:27.001 8 2.31 0.02 N 16 2…
21 16 Jim Gallaugher/Bellevue WA Regulator / Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang 1:27.100 15 2.41 0.10 PA 5 2…
22 44 Patrick Paul/Kennesaw GA Nexgen/Chevrolet Camaro 1:27.342 4 2.65 0.24 PA 6 2…
23 72 Preston Peables/Saco ME NXGen Fitness/Chevrolet Camaro 1:27.675 9 2.99 0.33 PA 7 2…
24 75 Tanner Reif/Henderson NV Power Gen Components/Chevrolet Camaro 1:28.147 2 3.46 0.47 P 17 2…
25 64 Matt Gray/Chaska MN Ryan Companies/Ford Mustang 1:28.807 8 4.12 0.66 PA 8 2…
26 99 Cale Phillips/Durham NC Mincey's Graphics/SNP Inc/Ford Mustang 1:29.279 2 4.59 0.47 PA 9 2…
27 88 Stanton Barrett/Bishop CA Acellis - 8T8 Elite Energy/Ford Mustang 1:30.298 4 5.61 1.02 P 18 2…
28 66 Christina Lam/Vienna Va Helium Mobile/CDR/Chevrolet Camaro 1:31.135 8 6.45 0.84 PA 10 2…
29 48 Naz Olkhovskyi/Davidson NC NOMOTORSPORT/ 1:32.927 6 8.24 1.79 PA 11 2…
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